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Disclaimer

This presentation contains statements that may constitute “forward-looking statements”, based on
current opinions, expectations and projections about future events. Such statements are also based on
assumptions and analysis made by Wilson, Sons and are subject to market conditions which are
beyond the Company’s control.

Important factors which may lead to significant differences between real results and these forward-
looking statements are: national and international economic conditions; technology; financial market
conditions; uncertainties regarding results in the Company’s future operations, its plans, objectives,
expectations, intentions; and other factors described in the section entitled "Risk Factors“, available in
the Company’s Prospectus, filed with the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM).

The Company’s operating and financial results, as presented on the following slides, were prepared in
conformity with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), except as otherwise expressly
indicated. An independent auditors’ review report is an integral part of the Company’s condensed
consolidated financial statements.
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¹ The LTIF includes employees and contractors since 2013.

7.14

4.68

3.18

2.37 *

1.80 *
1.53 *

0.69 *

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

GROUP WS: 2010 - 2016² LOST TIME INJURY FREQUENCY RATE (LTIF)

LTIF EMPLOYEES AND

CONTRACTORS *Includes

employees and contractors

since 2013

2010-2016

90%



This information is property of Wilson Sons and can not be used or reproduced without written permission

2016 Consolidated Figures 

Highlights

The positive highlights in the quarter were solid results for the 
Towage and Container Terminal businesses, as well as the 
consistency in the Offshore Support Vessel business;

Profit increased in relation to the comparative mainly due to
the resilient results of Towage and strong exchange gains on
items in the balance sheet;

CAPEX Proforma in 2016 was 6.5% higher than the
comparison period with new tugboats and equipment in the
Port Terminals.

CAPEX 2016 by business
(US$ million)

Consolidated Figures
(US$ million)

2016 Net Revenues
(US$ million)

53.0%

43.4%

3.0% 0.7%

Towage & Ship Agency 54.3

Port Terminals & Logistics 44.4

Corporate 3.1

Shipyards 0.7

Total 102.4

CAPEX (Offshore Vessels) 22.8

Total (WS + Offshore) 125.2

219.7 
211.1 

26.4 

70.9 
48.0%

94.2%
100%

Towage & Ship
Agency

Port Terminals &
Logistics

Shipyards Offshore Vessels
(JV)

2016 2015 Chg.

Net Revenues 457.2 509.3 -10.2%

Net Revenues (Proforma)¹ 528.0 580.3 -9.0%

EBITDA 154.2 167.8 -8.1%

EBITDA (Proforma)¹ 191.0 208.2 -8.3%

EBITDA Margin 33.7% 33.0% 0.8 p.p.

EBITDA Margin (Proforma)¹ 36.2% 35.9% 0.3 p.p.

EBIT 101.6 114.6 -11.3%

EBIT Margin 22.2% 22.5% -0.3 p.p.

Net Income 85.1 31.4 171.2%
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4Q16 4Q15 ∆ 4Q16 4Q15 ∆ 4Q16 4Q15 ∆

Import movements grew in both 

terminals, in Salvador driven by the 

solar sector and in Rio Grande driven 

by the project of big bags import, 

mainly fertilizers

Revenues increased due to the average 

Brazilian Real appreciation
38.8 34.6 13.4 14.8 34.5% 42.7%

Lower # of vessel turnarounds and 

decreased number of spot operations

Revenues were negatively impacted by the 

continuing difficult oil and gas services market 

and end of a client operation in October 2016
4.2 5.2 0.4 1.4 8.7% 26.3%

Revenue growth due to the new 

accounting method of Allink's 

Revenue

EBITDA was positively impacted by the 

reduction in the volume of contingencies
11.9 10.4 -0.9 -1.2 -7.9% -11.8%

.

Harbour manoeuvres were up due to 

better results in some ports and 

higher volumes of manoeuvres in the 

cases ships carrying ores and coal

Revenue was negatively impacted by the 

decrease in special operations related to the 

oil & gas industry
55.9 56.7 29.3 26.7 52.3% 47.1%

Decrease of ship building
The Shipyard revenues were impacted by 

reduced third party shipbuilding activities
6.1 11.0 0.3 1.9 4.9% 16.9%

Higher vessel operating days due to 

the beginning of the contracts of 

Larus and Pinguim

Daily rates improved with the stronger average 

R$ exchange rate effecting the R$ portion of 

the contracts and the entry of Larus and 

Pinguim, the largest PSVs in the joint venture 

fleet. 

20.2 16.9 11.1 9.6 54.8% 57.1%

EBITDA EBITDA Margin
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Business Operational Highlights Financial Highlights
Net Revenues

*  Including Ship Agency segment figures
**  Corresponds to Wilson Sons’ 50% participation in the JV. Net Revenues and EBITDA are not considered in Wilson Sons’ consolidated results

*

**

4Q16 Highlights By Business
(in US$ million)
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20.2
35.4 26.6

59.3 69.6

116.3 127.5

226.6

128.7 136.9
111.2

69.9
102.4

0.2
0.8 15.6

39.9 23.9

33.3
39.2

36.3

55.5 49.0

15.3

47.7

22.8

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

CAPEX (IFRS)

CAPEX (Offshore)

20.4
36.2 42.2

99.2 93.5

149.6

166.7

262.9

184.2 185.9

126.5
117.6 125.2

43.9 45.7

73.0
86.9

109.8
109.2 108.3

152.0
146.3

182.8 160.1

168.1
154.2

4.0 3.4

3.2

4.5

12.9 19.2
13.1

11.3 16.0

23.1

39.2
40.4

36.8

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

EBITDA (IFRS)

EBITDA (Offshore)

47.9 49.1

76.2

91.4

122.7
128.4

121.4

163.3 162.3

205.9
199.3

208.5

191.0

211.2
278.0

325.7

393.3

476.7 439.8
547.6

656.6 610.4 660.1 633.5

508.9
457.2

6.5

7.2

8.4

10.7

21.6
38.1

28.0

41.4

47.0

54.4 76.8

71.0

70.9

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Net Revenues (IFRS)

Net Revenues (Offshore)

217.7

285.2

334.1

404.0

498.3
477.9

575.6

657.4
698.0 714.5 710.3

579.9

528.0

Wilson Sons’ Financial Highlights

Net Revenues (Proforma)
US$M

EBITDA (Proforma)
US$M

Capital Expenditures 
US$M

EBITDA by Business – Proforma: 2016
(%)

Towage
49%

Container 
Terminals

29%

Offshore 
Support 
Vessels

17%

Others
5%
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Liquidity Ratios
(in US$ million)

Liquidity Ratios

¹ Bank loans for capacity increases
2 Including Offshore Support Vessels
3 Interest expenses on bank loans and finance leases

Net Debt/EBITDA

Wilson Sons (Proforma)

Wilson Sons (IFRS)

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

0.0 x

0.6 x

1.4 x

2.2 x

2.8 x

2.4 x

2.6 x

2.8 x

1.8 x 1.4 x 1.7 x

2.4 x

1.4 x

0.5 x

30/12/2016 30/12/2015 Chg.

Total Debt¹ 377.8 366.5 3%

Cash & Cash Equivalents 112.4 131.1 -14%

Net Debt (Total Debt - Cash) 265.4 235.4 13%

Gearing % (Net Debt / Equity) 51% 54% -2.8 p.p.

Net Debt / Trailing 12 Month EBITDA 1.7 x 1.4 x 0.3 x

Net Debt / Trailing 12 Month EBITDA (Proforma)2 2.8 x 2.4 x 0.4 x

Operating cash flow 94.8 154.5 -39%

Interest Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expense3) 8.0 x 9.3 x -1.2 x

Capital Expenditure 102.4 69.9 47%

Capital Expenditure (Proforma) 125.2 117.4 6.6%
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907
964

2M16 2M17

9,085
9,586

2M16 2M17

43.1

50.1

2M16 2M17

110.7 110.3

2M16 2M17

2M17 Operational Data

Offshore Vessels
(Days of Operations – Owned Vessels)

Towage
(Harbour Manoeuvres)

Salvador Container Terminal
(TEU ‘000 Handled)

Rio Grande Container Terminal
(TEU ‘000 Handled)

-0.3% 16.4%

5.5% 6.3%
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Dividends
(in US$ million)

Distribution to Shareholders 
US$ M

1.72% 3.27% 2.67% 1.30% 1.61% 2.02%

* Dividend Yield: Amount paid per BDR / Closing value of the share on the date of payment 

2.52% 4.40%Dividend Yield Since IPO* 5.70%

** Considering the value of the share price at 16 Mar 2017
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4.8%**

CAGR: 12.5%
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BM&FBovespa: WSON33
IR Website: www.wilsonsons.com.br/ir

Facebook: Wilson, Sons
Twitter: @WilsonSonsIR
Youtube: WilsonSonsIR

Thank You


